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Total accidents (unintentional injury) 1,827 1,399 428 1,480 325 22 795 557 155 286 29 *

      Accidental poisoning 1,147 872 275 953 179 15 541 332 107 153 12 *

      Motor vehicle accidents 493 379 114 380 107 6 186 170 26 96 13 *

Intentional self-harm (suicide) 617 488 129 473 140 * 319 164 32 71 25 6

    By discharge of firearms 351 298 53 275 74 * 195 101 16 28 7 *

    By other means 266 190 76 198 66 * 124 63 16 43 18 *

Malignant neoplasms 363 163 200 323 40 0 180 121 32 15 14 *

   Malignant neoplasm of breast 50† * 50 46 * 0 26 11 8 * * *
   Malignant neoplasm of lymphoid, hematopoietic 
and related tissue 40† 17 19 34 * 0 15 15 * * * 0

   Malignant neoplasm of meninges, brain and 
other parts of central nervous system 40† 21 15 33 * 0 24 10 * * 0 0

Chronic liver disease and cirrhosis 270† 157 116 195 77 * 106 65 7 93 * *

Assault (homicide) 250† 211 35 203 41 * 55 94 44 52 * 0

   By discharge of firearms 190† 162 23 157 26 * 37 78 37 32 * 0

   By other means 61 49 12 46 15 0 18 16 7 20 0 0

Diseases of heart 243 173 70 191 50 * 100 60 37 39 6 *

Diabetes 110† 69 43 90 22 0 49 27 14 17 * *

Influenza and pneumonia 60† 37 25 44 18 0 26 18 * 13 * 0

Cerebrovascular diseases 50† 38 12 44 6 0 17 17 9 6 * 0

Obesity 30† 22 11 25 8 0 10 12 * 6 * 0

Human immunodeficiency virus (HIV) disease 30† 25 * 27 * * * 15 6 * 0 0

COVID-19 10† 6 8 11 * * 7 * * * 0 0

Total, all causes 4,778 3,314 1,464 3,799 931 48 2,063 1,406 428 760 101 20

Areaa Race/ethnicity

 Notes: * Cell suppressed due to count less than 6; † Sum rounded to nearest tens unit due to addend less than 6; a Urban = Maricopa, Pima, Pinal, and Yuma counties; The remaining 
counties comprise Arizona’s rural areas.

T34.  LEADING CAUSES OF DEATH AMONG YOUNG ADULTS (20-44 YEARS) BY GENDER, AREA, AND RACE/ETHNICITY, 
ARIZONA, 2024
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